

1st Extraordinary Meeting of the BEREC Contact Network in 2023

Virtual Meeting

Conclusions

Chair Ioanna Choudalaki

BEREC CN Chair 2023

(Senior Economist-Cost accountant, EETT)

20 April 2023

Introduction and participation

The Extraordinary Meeting of the BEREC Contact Network in 2023 was held virtually on **20 April 2023**. The Meeting was chaired by Ioanna Choudalaki, Senior Economist-Cost accountant at EETT and Representative of the 2023 BEREC Chair.

The Meeting was attended by senior representatives of the National Regulatory Authorities (NRAs) with primary responsibility for overseeing the day-to-day operation of the markets for electronic communications networks and services. NRAs from the EU Member States (MS), the EEA countries and countries that are candidates for accession to the EU were also represented. Representatives of the European Commission also attended the Meeting.

Main results of 1st Extraordinary Meeting of the BEREC Contact Network in 2023

The objective of the Meeting was to discuss the Draft BEREC Opinion on the draft Gigabit Recommendation with a view of having the document adopted via e-voting procedure by 5 May 2023. Additionally, the CN members were updated on the Digital Decade Policy Programme 2030 and the definition of the key performance indicators, the revision of Working Arrangements with NRAs participating in the work of BEREC and BEREC Office, as well as changes on the deliverables of the Work Programme 2023.

Consequently, the BEREC Contact Network (CN) concluded the following:

- I. Documents for approval via e-voting procedure by 5 May 2023:
 - BEREC CN (23) 43 Draft BEREC Opinion on the draft Gigabit Recommendation
- II. Documents discussed as regular items:

For information:

- BEREC CN (23) 42 Draft BEREC CN Agenda

Next meeting

The next Extraordinary Meeting of the CN will take place virtually on 27 April 2023.

20 April 2023

Ioanna Choudalaki
BEREC CN Chair 2023